

Serial No. 76
Regular Cause List.

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 458/2024 CrIM(1057/2024).

**GURDEEP SINGH AND ORS.(SENIOR CITIZEN).**

...Petitioner (s)

Through: None.

**VERSUS**

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS..**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**27.10.2025**

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 3 through the concerned police station.

Be listed on 10<sup>th</sup> of December, 2025.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**27.10.2025**

*Showkat Khan*